ATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION

102398159

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:

HAN-JOON KIM

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY:

IMAGNOSIS INC.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

10F, Kobe Fashion Mart, 6-9, Koyocho-naka

Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi

11.26.02

Hyogo 658-0032, JAPAN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE:

October 28, 2002

PATENT APPLICATION NO.:

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE:

November 26, 2002

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT:

Yes

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE:

October 28, 2002

CORRESPONDENCE:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 Customer No: 23995

ATTORNEY REFERENCE:

AI 238NP

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED:

One

TOTAL FEE PAID:

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

Enclosed (Check No. 9215) [X]

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit Account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Rabin
Registration No. 29,102

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account

November 26, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 013872 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	HAN-Joon	KIM		
hereinafter referred (o collectively as t	the assignor, has EVICE AND M	invented a certain improvement ETHOD FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMA	GES
[] the inventor's decapplication to be filed			executed concurrently with the execution of th Trademark Office;	is instrument; said
being hereby given to (Reg. No. 38,075), of RABIN & BERDO parentheses (Application)	o my attorneys, , Phillip G. Avrud I, P.C., 1 ation Serial No	Steven M. Rabin ch (Reg. No. 46 101 14 th Street	ates Patent and Trademark Office on n (Reg. No. 29,102) , Robert H. Berdo, Jr. 6, 076) and Allen Wood (Reg. No. 28,134) . , N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 2000 the application serial number of said application	5, to insert here in on when
AND WHEREAS	IMAGNOSIS Higashinada-	d States of Amer INC.,10F, Kobe ku, Kobe-shi, H	Cooperation Treaty on <u>June 18, 2001</u> , ica being designated; Fashion Mart, 6-9, Koyocho-naka, yogo 658-0032, Japan e entire right, title and interest in and to said a	, hereinafter
	-		•	•
any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;				
hereby assigns, sells right, title and interesaid invention and a prolongations thereof the said application, patents which may be rights, powers, privil terms of any and all the use and benefit of	s and transfers to st in and to said a any and all pater of; said assignee, including any ar be granted thereforeges and advant such patents who of said assignee,	said assignee, a application, incluints which may be and said assigned all divisions a por, including any tages in anywise an granted, incluind and said assigned.	or, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled and said assignee's successors and assigns, the ding any and all divisions and continuations the granted therefor, including any and all renewee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, and continuations thereof, and the said inventionand all renewals, reissues and prolongations arising from or appertaining thereto, for another any and all renewals, reissues and prologe's successors and assigns, in as ample and byed the same, if this assignment had not been	he full and exclusive pereof, and in and to ewals, reissues and exercise and enjoy tion and any and all thereof, with all the during the term or ngations thereof, for beneficial a manner
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;				
AND said assign on said application, successors and assi	and on any and a	II divisions and c	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to i ontinuations thereof, to said assignee, and sai	issue Letters Patent d assignee's
EX	ECUTED, this <u>ン</u>	8th day of	Cctober, 2001.	
WITNESSES:			ASSIGNOR:) :
Signature:	<u> </u>		Signature: Jan Joon K	Con
Name:			Name: <u>HAN-Joon KIM</u>	
Address:				
Signature:			Signature:	
Name:			Name:	
Address:				

PATENT REEL: 013872 FRAME: 0190